## LOS ALTOS HILLS COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

## NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

\*\*\*HYBRID MEETING\*\*\*

This meeting will be held in person:

Los Altos Hills Town Hall

26379 Fremont Road

Los Altos Hills, CA 94022

Members of the public may also attend by virtual teleconference:

<a href="https://lahcfd-org.zoom.us/j/87407374327">https://lahcfd-org.zoom.us/j/87407374327</a>

Moeting ID: 874 0737 4327

Meeting ID: 874 0737 4327 Password: 350706

Tuesday, June 20, 2023 at 6:00 p.m.

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** pursuant to Government Code section 54956, that the **LOS ALTOS HILLS COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS** will hold a Special Meeting on Tuesday, June 20, 2023, at 6:00 p.m., in a hybrid manner (in-person and remotely).

The purpose of the meeting is to consider the following items:

- Closed Session. Public Comment on this item will be taken before adjourning to Closed Session. EMPLOYEE PERFORMANCE EVALUATION (Government Code Section 54957): Title: General Manager
- Return to Open Session. Report any action taken in Closed Session, as required pursuant to Government Code Section 54957.1

Members of the public may address the Commission concerning any item described above before or during consideration of that item (Government Code Section 54954.3(a)).

Given by order of the Clerk of the Los Altos Hills County Fire District Board of Commissioners on the 16th day of June 2023.

LOS ALTO	OS HILLS COUNTY FIRE
DISTRICT	, a component of the COUNTY OF
SANTA C	LARA,
Cori Varga	s. District Clerk